

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.315 OF 2017**

**SAMEER AJIT DHAWALE**

**)...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**VRUSHALI DATTATRAY THAKAR AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS**

Mr.V.H.Kyadal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Rajesh More, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms.Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2018**

**P.C. :**

1 Mr.Rajesh More appears for respondent no.1. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama within two weeks. The learned Advocate appearing for the applicant/original complainant undertakes to supply copy of Memo of Application along with annexures thereto, to the learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.1. The learned APP appears for respondent no.2/State.

**Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> July 2018.**

**(A. M. BADAR, J.)**