

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [ALP] NO.315 OF 2017

Sameer Ajit Dhawale ... **Applicant**

V/s.

Vrishali Dattatray Thakar and anr. ... **Respondents**

Mr.S.S. Panchpor i/b. Mr.Vivek Hiralal Kyadal for the applicant.

Mr.Rajesh Arvind More for respondent no.1.

Mr.S.V. Gavand, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : A.M.BADAR J.

DATED : 19th JULY 2018.

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the applicant has supplied copy of the memo of appeal with annexure thereto to the learned Advocate appearing for the respondent.
2. The learned Advocate appearing for respondent seeks adjournment.
3. Stand over to 21st August, 2018.

(A.M.BADAR J.)