

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION [ALP] NO.315 OF 2017**

Sameer Ajit Dhawale ... **Applicant**  
V/s.  
Vrushali Dattatray Thakar and anr. ... **Respondents**

Mr.Vivek Hiralal Kyadal for the applicant.

Mr.Rajesh Arvind More for respondent no.1.

Ms.Anamika Malhotra, APP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : A.M.BADAR J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> AUGUST 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1. Call for Record and Proceedings.
2. Put up on receipt of Record and Proceedings.

**(A.M.BADAR J.)**