

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL NO.315 OF 2017

Sameer Ajit Dhawale

Applicant

versus

Vrushali Dattatray Thakar and another

Respondent

None for Applicant.

Mr.Rajesh A.More for Respondent no.1. (through V.C.)

Mr.Shailesh S.Ghag, APP, for State.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 14<sup>th</sup> January 2026

P.C.

1. None appears for the Applicant. By an earlier order of this Court dated 21<sup>st</sup> August 2018 Record and Proceedings was called and directed to put up with the Record and Proceedings. Learned APP submits that in view of the order dated 17<sup>th</sup> July 2018, this matter may be listed for hearing on the next date.

2. As nobody appears for Applicant, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

3. Call for Record and Proceedings and put up with the Record and Proceedings on the adjourned date.

4. The Applicant to supply spare copy of the application to the Respondent-State on or before the returnable date.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)