

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 315 OF 2017

Sameer Ajit Dhawale ....APPELLANT

V/S

Vrushali Dattatray Thakar And Anr ....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant

Mr Krutik R. Kamble i/b Mr Rajesh A More for the Respondent  
No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**