

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ALP) NO.315 of 2017

Sameer Ajit Dhawale ... Applicant
Versus
Vrushai Dattatray Thakar and anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Krutik R. Kamble h/f. Mr. Rajesh More for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Tanveer G. Khan, APP for Respondent No.2 - State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Application is filed seeking leave to file an Appeal against an order of acquittal.
2. None for the Applicant.
3. On 14.01.2026, nobody appeared for the Applicant, and the matter was adjourned. On last occasion, i.e. on 17.04.2026, again nobody appeared for the Applicant. Today also nobody appeared for the Applicant.
4. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 is present.
5. In view of the persistent absence, Application is dismissed for default.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)